
RESOURCE PHONE NUMBER WEBSITE 

EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE 911  

FIRE-POLICE-RESCUE County Dispatch System (252) 426-5751 www.townofhertfordnc.com/departments/fire-department

     Non-Emergency (Sheriff's Office) (252) 426-5768 Sheriff's Office (perquimanscountync.gov)

     Animal Contol (252) 426-5615 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/animal-control

Bethel Community Volunteer Fire Department (252) 426-5110 http://www.bethelfd.org/

Hospitals: Sentara (Elizabeth City) (252) 335-0531 https://www.sentara.com/albemarle-north-carolina/hospitalslocations.aspx

      Chowan Vidant (Edenton) (252) 482-8451 https://locations.vidanthealth.com/edenton/vidant-chowan-hospital.html

      PCMH Vidant (Greenville) (252) 847-4100 https://locations.vidanthealth.com/greenville/vidant-medical-center.html

      Chowan Animal Hospital (252) 482-4113 https://chowananimalhospital.com/

NextCare Urgent Care Elizabeth City (252) 338-3111 https://nextcare.com/locations/nc/elizabeth-
city/?utm_source=GoogleMaps&utm_medium=Local&utm_campaign=Elizabeth_City

NC State Highway Patrol (919) 733-7952 https://www.ncdps.gov/our-organization/law-enforcement/state-highway-patrol

Albemarle Electric Co-Op (252) 426-5735 https://www.aemc.coop/

Bethel Fishing Center  (252) 426-5155 NA

Better Business Bureau (Tidewater) (919) 277-4222 https://www.bbb.org/local-bbb/bbb-of-eastern-north-carolina

C.A.M.A. Permit Information (252) 264-3901 https://deq.nc.gov/about/divisions/coastal-management/coastal-management-permits

Department of Social Services (800) 662-7030 https://www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/social-services/local-county-department-social-services-dss-offices

NC Department of Transportation (DOT) (252) 426-5738 https://www.countyoffice.org/hertford-transportation-department-hertford-nc-cd6/

NC DMV      Hertford (252) 426-1087 https://www.townofhertfordnc.com/departments/utility-dmv

NC DMV (252) 331-4776 https://www.ncdot.gov/dmv/Pages/default.aspx

NC Wildlife Commission-Hunting/Fishing License (800) 662-7137 https://www.ncwildlife.org/

Perquimans County Building Inspector (252) 426-8283 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/building-inspector

Perquimans County Clerk (252) 404-5000 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/clerk-of-court

Perquimans County Manager (252) 426-8484 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/county-manager

Perquimans County Recycling Center (252) 426-4892 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/solid-waste-a-recycling

Perquimans County Schools (252) 426-5741 http://www.pqschools.org/

Perquimans County Senior Citizens Center (252) 426-5404 http://www.pqschools.org/

COMMUNITY RESOURCES 

tel:2523383111


Perquimans County Tax Department (252) 426-5564 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/tax-administrator

Perquimans County Water Department (252) 426-8230 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/water-department

Perquimans County Weekly Newspaper (252) 426-5728 https://www.dailyadvance.com/perquimans/

Perquimans County Library Hertford (252) 426-5319 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/perquimans-county-library

Snug Harbor Community Church (Office) (252) 426-8488 https://www.facebook.com/SnugHarborCommunityChurch/

Social Security Administration (800) 772-1213 https://www.ssa.gov/

     Local: Elizabeth City (866) 572-2819 https://ssofficelocation.com/offices/north-carolina/elizabeth-city/elizabeth-city-social-security-office-27909/

UPS (United Parcel Service) (252) 331-1133 https://locations.theupsstore.com/nc/elizabeth-city/1851-w-ehringhaus-st

FedEx Ground (800) 463-3339 https://local.fedex.com/en-us/nc/hertford/?cmp=LOC-1001545-4-4-971-1110000-US-US-EN-GPLGRNDTERMINAL

U.S. Post Office (Hertford) (252) 426-5353 https://tools.usps.com/find-location.htm?location=1366826

Veterans Administration (Insurance) (800) 698-2411 https://www.va.gov/HEALTH/

Veterans Service (Hertford) (252) 426-1796 https://www.va.gov/find-locations/

Voter Registration (Board of Elections) (252) 426-5598 https://www.perquimanscountync.gov/departments/board-of-elections
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